With regard to your Request for Clarification regarding tender dossier forprocurement of 302
Packages of Building Material, within the framework of subproject I1I of the Regional
Housing Programme, reference no. RHP-W3-CM/IOP1-2016, we provide the following
clarification:

Request for Clarification:
(Filed under number 3549 from 21.June 2017)

1. Tender dossier states that the Bidder must demonstrate possession of certificate for
standard OHSAS 18000/2007 . Since there is OHSAS 18001/2007, we consider it typo
error, and therefore ask you to correct it in order to make bidding documents accurate.

Answer:

With regard to Request for Clarification, dated on 21.06.2017, regarding bussines
capacity and required standard OHSAS 18000 (Occupational Health and Safety
Assessment Series) — answer has been published on the website of the Contracting
Authority, titled ,,Request for Clarification no.2*

2. We deem that, in addition to related copies of certificates, it is necessary to Anual
Compliance Report or  Validity Confirmation issued by certification body,
demonstrating that certificate is not suspended or terminated prior to the day
ofprocurement notice publication. By that means, possible misuse of certificates which
are formaly valid according to date stated on certificate but without the certainty of its
actual status, would be prevented.

Answer:

It is not necessary to submit Annual Compliance Report or Validity Confirmation of
certification body on certificate status confirming certificate’s validity. Procurement
Committee Members will check certificate status during the process of bid evaluation.

3. Isit requred to submitt attestations of construction material quality (attests) in the bid,
in order to determine compatibility of offered goods with tehnical requiriments provided
in Anex 1?

Answer:

It is not necessary to submit attestations of construction material quality (attests)
within the bid, but it is necessary to provide them during the delivery phase, in order to
attest that delivery of quality material and equipment is provided in accordance with
the Terms of Reference , which are part of Tender Dossier.

Procurement Comittee Chairman
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